#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		111/05/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSS World Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	4345 Southpoint Boulevard
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32216
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	Gulf South Medical Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	4345 Southpoint Boulevard	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Dispensing Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	4345 Southpoint Boulevard		
City:	acksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32216		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3342660	SOUTHERN ANESTHESIA SURGICAL	
		ADVANCE PLUS + BY SOUTHERN ANESTHESIA & TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0408

Registration Number:	3255140	SURGICAL, INC.	
Serial Number:	85360494	OSTEO I INNOVATION   INTEGRATION   INTEGRITY	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172274220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6172390746

Email: kouimet@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine L. Ouimet, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312638.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine L. Ouimet
Signature:	/Kristine L. Ouimet/
Date:	11/05/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0409

# PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of November 5, 2012, by Bank of America, N.A., as (the "Agent"), with reference hereby made to that certain Second Amended and Restated Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), by PSS World Medical, Inc., a Florida corporation ("World Medical"), Gulf South Medical Supply, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Gulf South"), and Dispensing Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("DSI", collectively with World Medical and Gulf South, the "Borrower"), in favor of the Agent.

**WHEREAS**, a security interest was granted to the Agent by the Borrower pursuant to the Security Agreement, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2011, at Reel/Frame: 4662/0634;

**WHEREAS**, the Borrower has requested that the Agent release liens and security interests granted in and to only certain trademarks of the Borrower, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent releases and terminates its security interest in and to those certain Trademarks as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and that all interests in such property previously assigned to the Agent under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Partial Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of Georgia and shall relate solely to the Security Agreement.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Partial Release and Termination.

[remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0410

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: John M. Olsen

Title: Senior Vice President

## **SCHEDULE I**

### **Trademarks**

<u>Title</u>	Application Number/ Registration Number	Application Date/ Registration Date	Owner
SOUTHERN ANESTHESIA SURGICAL	77/036,513	11/03/2006	PSS World
	3,342,660	11/27/2007	Medical, Inc.
OSTEO/	85/360,494	06/30/2011	PSS World
INNOVATION/INTEGRATION/INTEGRITY	4,151,656	05/29/2012	Medical, Inc.
ADVANCE PLUS + BY SOUTHERN	78/785,645	01/05/2006	PSS World
ANESTHESIA & SURGICAL	3,255,140	06/26/2007	Medical, Inc.

America 17503923.1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0412